Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

**RECORDATI** TDADE



**ARTMENT OF COMMERCE** atent and Trademark Office

	103124
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office	case record the attached documents or the new address(es) be
Name of conveying party(ies):  Roger M. Shorr	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: Steven A. Gavey Internal
✓ Individual(s)	Address: Street Address: 15200 Jones Lane
Corporation- State:	City: Damestown
OtherCitizenship (see guidelines)	State: Maryland
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes	Country: USA Zip: 20878  No Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 11/29/2005	Limited Partnership Citizenship
✓ Assignment	✓ Other Individual Citizenship USA
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domest representative designation is attached: Yes (Designations must be a separate document from assign
	2,948,583
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filir	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes variety Yes Date if Application or Registration Number is unknow
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Renee' Michelle Leveque	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Ang Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown.  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Yeng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown.  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Renee' Michelle Leveque	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Yeng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown.  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Renee' Michelle Leveque  Internal Address:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes \( \frac{1}{2} \)  Ing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finclosed  8. Payment Information:
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Renee' Michelle Leveque  Internal Address:  Street Address: 221 East Church Street  City: Frederick  State: Maryland  Zip: 21701	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes \( \text{Y} \)  Ing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finclosed
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Renee' Michelle Leveque  Internal Address:  Street Address: 221 East Church Street  City: Frederick	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Yes and Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown.  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Final Enclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Renee' Michelle Leveque  Internal Address:  Street Address: 221 East Church Street  City: Frederick  State: Maryland  Phone Number: 301-668-3073	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Yes and Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown.  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account.  Enclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Renee' Michelle Leveque  Internal Address:  Street Address: 221 East Church Street  City: Frederick  State: Maryland  Phone Number: 301-668-3073  Fax Number: 301-668-3074  Email Address: michelle@levequalp.com  9. Signature:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Yes Ing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown registrations and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Renee' Michelle Leveque  Internal Address:  Street Address: 221 East Church Street  City: Frederick  State: Maryland  Phone Number: 301-668-3073  Fax Number: 301-668-3074  Email Address: michelle@levequencem	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes ✓ ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name

## CERTIFICATE OF MAILING / FAX TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that this correspondence is, on the date shown below, being:
[X] deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. [ ] transmitted by facsimile to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to Examiner:

at Fax Number:

Paula Barton

December 13, 2005

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003275 FRAME: 0451** 

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ROGER M. SHORR, 1409 FALLS CREST DRIVE, FALLSTON, MARYLAND; have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto STEVEN A. GAVEY, 15200 JONES LANE, DARNESTOWN, MARYLAND and his successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest to certain trade and/or service mark(s) described, illustrated and claimed as U.S. mark PENTAGON FINANCIAL GROUP, Registration Number 2,948,583 on the Principal Register, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the mark, and in and to any mark which may be issued upon current or future filed applications, including upon any extension or continuation thereof, related to the PENTAGON FINANCIAL GROUP mark.

I hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto STEVEN A. GAVEY, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said mark and in and to applications for marks therefore in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the mark and the applications for marks in foreign countries, and I further authorize STEVEN A. GAVEY to apply for marks in foreign countries directly in his own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for mark of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

I hereby acknowledge and authorize the use of any such marks, including the PENTAGON FINANCIAL GROUP Trademark/Service mark, to STEVEN A. GAVEY, for the sole use and benefit of STEVEN A. GAVEY, his successors, assigns and legal representatives, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and I hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue Trademarks/Service Marks of their respective countries to STEVEN A. GAVEY.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to STEVEN A. GAVEY, but at his expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining marks in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in STEVEN A. GAVEY, his successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003275 FRAME: 0452 I covenant with STEVEN A. GAVEY, his successors, assigns and legal

representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior

**RECORDED: 12/15/2005** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003275 FRAME: 0453